



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	9,769.54000	9,769.54	19,585.74000	19,585.74	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0003	153009P	(1)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LS						
0004	154003P	(1)	160,000.00000	160,000.00	124,700.00000	124,700.00	628,257.69000	628,257.69
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0007	158030M	20.000	44.73000	894.60	185.00000	3,700.00	0.01000	0.20
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0008	158033M	10.000	89.45000	894.50	210.00000	2,100.00	0.01000	0.10
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'	U						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0009	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1.000	1,177.00000 1,177.00	375.00000 375.00	375.00000 375.00	0.01000 0.01	0.01000 0.01
0010	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	10.000	0.01000 0.10	350.00000 3,500.00	350.00000 3,500.00	1,500.00000 15,000.00	1,500.00000 15,000.00
0011	159006M DRUM U	100.000	0.01000 1.00	110.00000 11,000.00	110.00000 11,000.00	125.00000 12,500.00	125.00000 12,500.00
0012	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	100.000	0.01000 1.00	22.00000 2,200.00	22.00000 2,200.00	30.00000 3,000.00	30.00000 3,000.00
0013	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	250.000	0.01000 2.50	20.50000 5,125.00	20.50000 5,125.00	30.00000 7,500.00	30.00000 7,500.00
0014	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	2.000	0.01000 0.02	3,650.00000 7,300.00	3,650.00000 7,300.00	25,000.00000 50,000.00	25,000.00000 50,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0015	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	10,900.00000	21,800.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00
0016	MMG099M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	64,264.20000	64,264.20	14,500.00000	14,500.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0017	159138M HMA PATCH	200.000	80.85000	16,170.00	455.00000	91,000.00	700.00000	140,000.00
0018	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	100.000	100.00000	10,000.00	173.50000	17,350.00	0.01000	1.00
0019	MMB163M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	8.000	7,062.43000	56,499.44	3,800.00000	30,400.00	12,750.00000	102,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0020	MMB164M MPT FOR SHOULDER OR LANE CLOSURE NOT ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY	28.000	7,062.43000	197,748.04	3,675.00000	102,900.00	12,750.00000	357,000.00
0021	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0022	161003P FINAL CLEANUP	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	7,150.00000	7,150.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0023	201003P CLEARING SITE	(1) LS	0.01000	0.01	18,950.00000	18,950.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0024	202021P REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	1,143.000	50.93000	58,212.99	28.75000	32,861.25	135.00000	154,305.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID				(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description									
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025	401021M 200.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	40.43000	8,086.00	107.50000	21,500.00	0.01000	2.00		
0026	405003P 143.000 UNDERLAYER PREPARATION SY	0.01000	1.43	78.50000	11,225.50	100.00000	14,300.00		
0027	606024P 583.000 CONCRETE SIDEWALK, REINFORCED, 6" THICK SY	60.28000	35,143.24	385.00000	224,455.00	1,000.00000	583,000.00		
0028	607018P 1,800.000 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	16.78000	30,204.00	99.75000	179,550.00	110.00000	198,000.00		
0029	607034P 318.000 9" X 14" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB LF	16.57000	5,269.26	92.75000	29,494.50	110.00000	34,980.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030 608003P	371.000 NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, HOT MIX ASPHALT SY	19.88000	7,375.48	89.75000	33,297.25	125.00000	46,375.00
0031 609003M	404.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	88.83000	35,887.32	51.00000	20,604.00	81.00000	32,724.00
0032 609006M	40.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL, DUAL-FACED LF	99.00000	3,960.00	65.00000	2,600.00	90.00000	3,600.00
0033 609039M	4.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE U	2,750.00000	11,000.00	1,850.00000	7,400.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
0034 609042M	10.000 BEAM GUIDE RAIL POST U	165.00000	1,650.00	332.00000	3,320.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0035 609075M	175.000 REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL LF	0.01000	1.75	27.27000	4,772.25	1.00000	175.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0036 611303M	2.000 U CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 2, WIDTH MEDIUM	36,000.00000	72,000.00	32,750.00000	65,500.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00
0037 611312M	4.000 U CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH NARROW	41,000.00000	164,000.00	43,750.00000	175,000.00	69,000.00000	276,000.00
0038 611315M	3.000 U CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH MEDIUM	49,000.00000	147,000.00	44,950.00000	134,850.00	75,000.00000	225,000.00
0039 611318M	4.000 U CRASH CUSHION, COMPRESSIVE BARRIER, TYPE 3, WIDTH WIDE	57,000.00000	228,000.00	54,950.00000	219,800.00	80,000.00000	320,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0040	804000P 425.000 TOPSOIL SPREADING ___" THICK , SY 4"	0.01000	4.25	4.00000	1,700.00	13.00000	5,525.00
0041	804015P 100.000 BORROW TOPSOIL CY	82.50000	8,250.00	3.00000	300.00	100.00000	10,000.00
0042	805003M 1,000.000 TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	3.24000	3,240.00	1.45000	1,450.00	13.00000	13,000.00
0043	806003P 425.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE SY A	1.10000	467.50	3.00000	1,275.00	5.00000	2,125.00
0044	809003M 425.000 STRAW MULCHING SY	1.10000	467.50	1.45000	616.25	5.00000	2,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0045	903006M 500.000	240.00000	120,000.00	550.00000	275,000.00	0.01000	5.00
	MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE CY						
Section Totals:			\$1,473,642.68		\$1,942,406.74		\$3,818,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002		CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0005	155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP U	1.000	39,268.11000	39,268.11	20,000.00000	20,000.00	35,000.00000 35,000.00
0006	155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE MO	18.000	4,684.46000	84,320.28	5,100.00000	91,800.00	5,000.00000 90,000.00
Section Totals:			\$123,588.39		\$111,800.00		\$125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23418

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023

District(s): N1

Call Order: 418

Project(s): CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023

Line No / Item ID		(1) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		(2) M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003		NON-PARTICIPATING		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152015P	1.000	10,183.40000	10,183.40	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$10,183.40		\$12,500.00		\$5,500.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,607,414.47		\$2,066,706.74		\$3,949,000.00	
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$1,607,414.47		\$2,066,706.74		3,949,000.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 418 **Contract ID:** 23418 **Counties:** BERGEN, ESSEX,
HUDSON, MORRIS,
SOMERSET, UNION

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 05/31/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MTN GR End Treatment and Attenuator Project, North - 2023 **Project(s):** CRRSAA-FLEX-D00S(633)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	\$1,607,414.47	100.00%
2	M.L. RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$2,066,706.74	128.57%
3	GREEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$3,949,000.00	245.67%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.